Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULE 6 MODIFICATIONS OF WATER (SCOTLAND) ACT 1980

## 10 (1) Section 13 (supply of water in bulk) is amended as follows.

## (2) In subsection (1)—

- (a) for "A water authority" substitute "Scottish Water",
- (b) the words "whether a water authority or not" are repealed,
- (c) for "the authority" substitute "Scottish Water",
- (d) the words from "and, where" to the end are repealed.

## (3) Subsection (2) is repealed.

- (4) In subsection (3)—
  - (a) the words "or order" are repealed,
  - (b) for "a water authority" substitute "Scottish Water",
  - (c) the words "either within or outside their limits of supply" are repealed,
  - (d) for "them" substitute "it".

(5) Subsections (4) and (5) are repealed.

(6) In subsection (6), for "a water authority" substitute "Scottish Water".